INDEX
 SCOPE........................................................................................................1
 PART NUMBER CODE ...............................................................................1
 CONSTRUCTION & DIMENSIONS.............................................................2
 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ....................................................................2
 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS......................................................3
 RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION.......................................................5
 TAPING PACKAGE AND LABEL MARKING .............................................6

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module
 PART NUMBER CODE
WIP 2520 10 S 2R2 M A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Series Name
2 Size Code：the first two digitals：length(mm), the last two digitals：width(mm)
3 Thickness in mm
4 Material code: Iron powder
5 Initial Inductance value : 2R2 = 2.2uH
6 Inductance tolerance : M = ± 20%.
7 A— Lead-Free
Part : WIP252010S SERIES Version : A_8 Page : 2 / 9
 CONSTRUCTION & DIMENSIONS
1. End termination: Cu/Ni/Sn
2. Construction & Dimension :
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
W1
[mm]
T
[mm]
E
[mm]
2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.0 max. 0.6±0.3
3. Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions :
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
2.0 1.2 2.8
 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range : -40℃ to +125℃
* The operating temperature including self temperature rise.
Part : WIP252010S SERIES Version : A_8 Page : 3 / 9
 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
1. Specifications
Part Number
Li [μH] RDC [mΩ] Isat [A] Irms [A]
SRF
[MHz]
Quality
Factor
Initial
inductance
DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
WIP252010S-R22MA 0.22 10 13.5 10.5 9.0 6.9 6.3 >120 30
WIP252010S-R24MA 0.24 11.5 14.5 8.8 8.0 6.6 6.0 >120 30
WIP252010S-R33MA 0.33 17 22 7.8 7.0 5.6 4.8 >120 30
WIP252010S-R47MA 0.47 23 29 6.6 6.0 5.2 4.4 >120 30
WIP252010S-R68MA 0.68 30 36 5.5 5.0 4.3 3.7 90 30
WIP252010S-1R0MA 1.0 41 52 4.4 4.0 3.4 3.1 70 30
WIP252010S-1R5MA 1.5 62 72 3.8 3.4 2.9 2.5 60 30
WIP252010S-2R2MA 2.2 88 110 3.3 3.0 2.4 2.1 50 30
WIP252010S-3R3MA 3.3 140 160 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 40 30
WIP252010S-4R7MA 4.7 200 240 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.4 30 30
Note 1: Customized design is available, please contact us.
Note 2: All test referenced to 26℃ ambient
Note 3: Inductance tolerance +/- 20%
Note 4: Inductance is measured with Agilent LCR meter 4285A. Test frequency at 1MHz/1V.
Note 5: DC resistance is measured with HIOKI micro-ohm meter RM3542 or equivalent.
Note 6: Isat means that DC current will cause a 30% inductance reduction form initial value.
Note 7: Irms means that DC current will cause coil temp. rising to 40℃ whichever is smaller.
Note 8: Withstand voltage is 20V DC.
Part : WIP252010S SERIES Version : A_8 Page : 4 / 9
2. Current Characteristic
WIP252010S-R22MA WIP252010S-R24MA